
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2141
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2005
NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN ORISSA
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

:

(a) the details of Nehru Yuva Kendras functioning in Orissa at present, location-wise; and

(b) the details of grants received by the Kendras during the last two years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, YOUTH AFFAIRS &
SPORTS AND OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS ( SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES )

(a) & (b): The details of Nehru Yuva Kendras functioning in Orissa at present, location-wise and the grant received by them during the last two years are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2141 FOR
7.12.2005 ASKED BY SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN REGARDING NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS IN ORISSA.

Details of Nehru Yuva Kendras, location − wise and grant received by them during the last two years.

Sl.No. Location of NYK Amount received in Rupees

                     2003-04 2004-05

(1)     (2)                 (4)    (5)

1     Balasore             835912  959607
2     Bolangir  1466036 872798
3     Mayurbhanj (Baripada) 795297  2122086
4     Ganjam (Berhampur)   973268 1355753
5     Kalahandi (Bhawanipatna)1104471 1221260
6     Dhenkanal           972228  921901
7     Keonjhar           734431  875165
8     Koraput               797530  1529999
9     Phulbani             817202 973174
10    Puri                   945675  1526962
11    Sambalpur            1038956 655534
12    Sundergarh              1087291 818430
13    Cuttack                1432789 1224690
14    Naupada                 1279141 1447104
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